
•(^ Designates Public Telephone

X*Two or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO Fruitvalc Ave—Calindo St 109

FRUITYALE AVE (Oak) FRUITYALE AYE (Oak) FULTON ST (Berk)
(ContinueJ) (Continued) (Continued)

3564 Beddin Wm Jr r AN-7977 4282 Ridne A H r AN-9435 2416 Snell Richard W r TH-10399

3571 Dean Anna Mrs r FR-1224-W 42SS Hieb Otto H r FR-33S5-W 2418 Lepp Albert r ?MI^Z
3577 Welch A E r AN-8414
3580 Burris Ruth r FR-5914-J
3582 Bauer VenJa Mrs r FR-3802-W
3588 Brown F r FR-1224-M
3589 Williamson H P r FR-5963-M

COLOMA ST

3501 Miller Emma Mrs r FR-8906-R
3602 Hederman H Lr FR-8906-J
3606 Andersen Edna C r FR-3802-J

HOOVER AVE
4300 Christy Victor r FR-0815-W

WRENN ST

FRYE ST (Oak)
MAPLE AVE

2825 Non Pub

3607 Bennett RFr FR-1605-W 2S33 Stone Geo E r FR-9291-R
3608 Rossi Adolph J r FR-1605-J 2S41 Bail B E r AN-5314
3612 Dillas Henry r AN-66S8
3624 Wood William D r AN-1798
3625 Elliott Ada C r AN-0917
3631 O'Malia Wm r AN-4238

DAMUTH ST

3703 White Gage R r AN-SS45
3709 MontBomery Geo r AN-4645
3730 Wells Roy r FR-5914-W
3744 Little Morse Mr FR-9879-W
3752 MacDonald Murdoch r AN-8113
3756 Clark Margaret W r AN-36S3
3757 Woodbury Lyie V r FR-0605-J
3760 Adams Claude H r FR-8162-M
3764 De Bon Ora M r FR-621S
3764 Langebartel Geo W r FR-621S
3765 Sill Alan Mr FR-0605-W
3765B Cole William Er AN-6964
3768 Peterman- Fred J r FR-5196-W
3779 Robertson Myrtle M r AN-5201

WHITTLE AVE
3800 Shields A r AN-6921

2420 Millitjan Irene r AS-S342
2421 Brown Alice Mrs r AS-7426
2424 Caswell Flora Mr AS-7771

2425 Apartments
Davis Maude r AS-5552
De Roche Mary Mr TH-33S1
Foster Mildred r AS-1410
Hinton Marion r AS-0050
Pitt Velta r AS-1410
Price Elinor r TH-9242
Warner Del r AS-3805

2430 Coleslon H S r AS-4217

DWIGHT WAY
2514 Reliance Auto Body Repair Shop. . .TH-5935
2515 Feldman Al r AS-3961
2515 Van Meter Conrad L r AS-3057
2515 Crane Emory M r AS-3220
2517 Schendel Geo A r AS-5015

FULLINGTON ST (Oak)
40TH AVE

4000 Gilbert Clarence A r FR-5799-J
4006 Jensen Esther r AN-0117
4015 Silvester Gertrude r FR-92S6-W
40331/2 Non Pub
4044 Sandstrom Nellie Mrs r FR-243S-W
4045 Henkell A P r FR-414S-J
4055 Chu Benjamin Y r FR-243S-M
4059 Call Ira B r AN-8805

3801 Stciner Wilfred r FR-8162-W 4052 Erickson John r AN-4602
3809 Jau Jou Edward C r AN-3S76
3811 Gerlach Clifford r AN-9625
3812 Greenlee Rose r FR-4170-J
3812 Ninas Cecil D r FR-4170-J
3817 Vamosh Fred r AN-0828
381S Holmes William D r FR-9879-M
3825 Bennett Ethel •Mrs r FR-S209-W
3826 Grip Richard Mr AN-5590
3837 Wood Beverly W r FR-7743-J
3843 Stephenson R Br FR-07S5-W
3845 Hofmann E A r FR-7743-W
3847 O'Grady D W r AN-3484
3853 Rouse H Leon r. . .: FR-4170-R
3858 Wells Hazel B r AN-28S7
3868 Schneider W F r FR-S341-R
3873 Holdorf W E r FR-5S13-R
3875 Wolfe Richard M r AN-S655
3875 Pentecost V R r AN-8665
3878 Dealrl Harry r FR-S150-J
3879 Non Pub
3882 Ibberson Goldie r AN-0679
3889 Johnson J R r FR-5S13-M
3915 Young Vema E r FR-7483-M
3918 Hohl Norman D r FR-3133-W
3921 Katz Lucy r AN-4513

2936 Fellows H Er FR-7997-W
2952 Nisson S G r AN-9588
3036 Gilbert Reuben C r FR-7714-R
3054 Aitchison L V r AN-3934
3061 Rice J D r FR-9695-W
3080 Mitchell Lewis N r FR-10124
3085 Day John r AN-9S94
3092 Aughinbaugh Geo F r AN-13S7 5^;' ;r"'j;'i:;'„"'-"R" RF"7fifi7*w
3117 WMlet Walter r FR.78S0.J 2|29

l\'^^l\^"^^^^y ; ; ; ; ; : ; ; ; :^^,l^_l^^^^^^

2535 Hueter F E r BE-2777
2536 Simonds W C r TH-5104
2537 Phillips W B r TH-2842
25371/2 Minor Margaret E Mrs r BE-9569-J
2538 Morton Lydia G r TH-9799
2539 Takaki T S r BE-0935-W
2540 Abbott M Jessamine Mrs r BE-9559-W
2541 Doyle Wm D r BE-9241-R
2542 Hcatlie Orrin r AS-7515

PARKER ST

2600 Svendsgaard Arnold r BE-382S-J
2603 Jcssen Anna Mrs r TH-9261
2604 Merwin Edith Pectorr BE-2796-M
2605 Davies Rose M Mrs r BE-0106-M

.., ,„,, 2506 Hewitt Maude Mrs r TH-3881
4112 De Soto Marie Mrs r AN-5037 2607 Stephens C G r BE-2810-W.,,„ „...:. . ,.. . .., ronn ^^^^ ^ ^^^^^^ ^ ^ BE-2810-M4118 Davis Lamonte Joe r AN-5900
4151 De Coite Ernest Mrs r AN-1633

MAYBELLE ST

FULTON ST (Berk)
ALLSTON WAY

2223 Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-8976
2223 U S Govt

Agricultural Dept

Soil Conservation Serv

Regional Dfc AS-S600
2223 Non Pub

KITTREDGE ST

General Petroleum Corp of Calif

swtiie stations *-BE-9280
Grassle Gene F *BE-9280

2248 Baker lla r AS-5527
2250 Elster Eva G Mrs r BE-8S81-W

2511 Crocker E A r AS-7947
2612 Embody Mary Miss r BE-2153-M
2521 Anderson Mildred Napier r BE-7227-M
2626 Robinson Weston S r TH-1427

2527 Apartments
Bishop Pauline C r BE-4110
Ferdig Ray r AS-S324
Milliken Elizabeth Mrs r BE-4452-W
Pike Edna r BE-2052-J
TovfTisley Catherine r TH-10557

2530 Irons Oliver E r TH-3105
2531 Naess S M Mrs r TH-2024
2534 Milliken L S r TH-0221
2534 Partington Clyde N r AS-10282
2538 Boeltcr Clara C r TH-7794
2539 Stevens Geo B r TH-765S
2542 Lee Naylor C r AS-2547
2644 Talbot J F Mrs r TH-8964

j^^x .x.ui .-uw ^.,-,^x^ 2254 Flores Jose C r BE-2091-W DERBY ST

3923 King W B r AN-1190 2254 Schelling A r BE-2091-W 2701 Beard C Mr ¥;WA'^
3924 Evans John C r AN-7260 2254 Non Pub 2702 Ward Jos R Mrs r

-^^-^^.^^i
2288 U S Govt 2703 Mmitzky N r BE-2913-W

Agriculture Dept 2704 Tabb Leslie Mrs r BE-6528-J

Agricultural Adjustment Administration 2705 Lowe Byron A r BE-304S-M

State Office Agricultural 2705 Huff Mary Miss r BE-7631-W

Conservation Program AS-1261 2707 Soderholm Frank Er BE-4752-W

BANCROFT WAY

3924 Evans ,

3933 Woolley Benjamin F r AN-4311
3944 Ediund R T r FR-10199
3948 Guitschula M Mrs r AN-1185
3952 Da Valle Camille Mrs r AN-1605
3956 Robbins J M r FR-3133-J
3977 Amedt Emile G r AN-3085
3981 Petemassi Charles r AN-5157
3982 Pugh W A r FR-9358-J

HARDING WAY
4004 Lessard Keil r FR-935S-W
4026 Hicks Frank C r FR-3S81-M
4039 Pestana John sewer contr FR-9053
4041 Sjoberg Harold Or AN-7074
4043 Wilson Chas A r FR-7483-W

Hamilton's Texaco Service ABE-9407
2300Bk I F Hall •*BE-2997
2308 Gorman Edward M r AS-501S
2309 Milburn Joseph r AS-5416
2309 Milburn Leigh Hope Mrs r AS-5416
2311A Taylor Leia H r AS-10174
2312 MacMillan Douglas M r AS-1440
2315 Larson Ed B r AS-3051

2710 Bavnett Chester E r BE-7531-J
2711 Cann Lizzie H Mrs r TH-9450
2712 Danish Fred r BE-3048-W
2715 Chitlick T H r TH-3905
271S Whilferdinger L r BE-2910-J
2733 Satterthwaite E J r TH-8655
27331,2 Anderson Charles J r TH-5442
2737 Skaggs Sherman G Jr r BE-9133-M
2739B Spencer Leonilda r TH-9180
2740 Davis L W r AS-1608

4055 Edwards Edward H r AN-58SS
4081 Silva Joe A r FR-8150-W

TIFFIN RD

4110 Bothwell Garnet S r FR-10219
4116 Femsti

4117 Martin

4125 DeVoto James Er FR-1253-R
4128 Weber Wm N r FR-3102-J
4134 Connolly Al r FR-3355-W
4141 Albright T r AN-5902
4142 Becker Edward J r AN-8744
4147 Henderson Edwin G r FR-2025-W
4152 Gruner Chas L r AN-0733
4153 Armstrong Walter R r FR-5715-J
4159 Barr James A Dr r AN-9424
4165 Lee John A r FR-9145-J
4170 Lemkau Ethel r FR-3385-J
4173 Penberthy Victor K r FR-5916-J
41731/2 Penberthy V K r FR-2229-J
4174 Hinckley Walter W r FR-2171
4180 Will Theo r FR-643S-J
4183 Deininger C r FR-4533-R
4192 Chandler Scott r AN-9263

CLEMENS RD

4200 Lescure Marcel r FR-132&-W
4202 Jahnholtz Valerie John Mrs r. . . .FR-643S-W
4208 Will Alva r FR-2291-J
4256 Stroyan Joseph Mr AN-10094
4276 Pesbel C r FR-2291-W

2330 Klein Bernard Felix r BE-0160-J
23301 2 Wcast Clair A r AS-0751
2332 Winkler V J r AS-6912
2333 Hankin A L r AS-10092
2334 Irish William E r BE-6319-J

4046 Kemp M Irene r FR-0571-M 2328 Coffin L H r BE-7367-R 2743 Couper Leanna r BE-1687-J" " "" "" - - •
- • „--,,„.

2746 Sutherland Edwin r BE-44S7-J
2747 Hahn J M Mrs r BE-3354-M

STUART ST

2800 Bru Henry J r BE-7935-J
'
H^lf" M's r

^lil-^i? 2344 Eaton Elgar r.
'..........'... AS-7583 2801 Envay W R r BE-S180-J

", S >•,.
V„*!^;y,'^ 2345 Hamilton E W Mrs r TH-1473 2805 Nelson Harriet R Mrs r BE-m7-R

" " 2345 Norling V r AS-5129 2805 Mitchell Joseph E r B_E;9133_-W

2345 Stewart Paul Mr AS-5653
2345 White Margaret N r TH-2579

CHANNING WAY
2401 Apartments

Adams Charles r AS-4056
Morgan J Lewis r AS-7660
Pricco J S r AS-2331
White A H r AS-2630

2404 Dennis Nora Mrs r AS-7492

2405 Apartments

Richardson J A r BE-4158-J
2810 Burger Charles r BE-7936-R
2812 Fulton Grocery ^BE-6510
2812 Trencry Etta Mrs r BE-2705-W
2813 Rutherford M R r BE-2062-W
2814 Durston Glenn A r AS-0360
2815 Rockwell Ethel L Miss r AS-0203
2815 Jones Edith J r BE-4158-W
2817 Ditmer Edith r BE-2052-J
2S20 Kroeger Fred E Mrs r BE-7818-W
2821 Guiin S C Mrs r TH-10002
2824 Lloyd Walter A r TH-5247

Brackett Richard T r AS-6559 2828 Pehrson J E r BE-2785-J
Ehlers R Mrs r AS-4209
Harvey M L r AS-3781
Lucas Beulah Mrs r AS-S75S

2406 Creed Sybil L r AS-10150
2407 DeVillers A T r AS-5171
2408 Wood L V r TH-0134
2410 Non Pub
2412 Taylor Edith P r AS-4732
2413 Chang H Y Mrs r AS-4335
2415 Toumicr A r AS-4210

2832 Miilu John Mrs r BE-5178-M
2835 Searle Glenn W r BE-5S44-J
2837 Sullivan Jack L r TH-0286
2838 Ball J J r TH-103S5
2838A Steinmetz Edward C r TH-1545
283SB Ward Clayton E r AS-S614
2839 Clegg Delbert L r TH-10026
2842 Nnrcia George r BE-027S-J
2843 Caldecott M L Mrs r BE-517S-W
2846 Martella Dliva Mrs r BE-7097-M

FULTON ST (Berk)
(Continued)

RUSSELL ST

2901 Collins A P r TH-10567
2910 Jones W B Mrs r BE-2872-W
2911 Breaum Rudolh r TH-8209
2911 McCormick Frank H r TH-9949
2912 Cripps A F r BE-2492-R
2913 Frank Lcdru A r AS-3236
2914 Nelson Robert Mrs r BE-6946-R
2918 Nelson Geo F r BE-4073-J
2919 Cantrell C B r BE-475S-M
2920 Belmont D M r TH-8332
2921A Hoggatt C A Mrs r BE-4694-W
2923 Ortlieb John E r BE-4758-W
2926 Boehrer Ira V r BE-290S-M
2930 Gingg R C Jr r AS-5606
2934 Collins N W r BE-4073-R
2935 Willard T H r TH-1753

ASHBY AVE
3001 Non Pub

3007 Smale J G r .TH-2413
3009 Scrpa Leora r TH-5244
3013 Werner Geo W Jr r TH-0475
3014 Stutt E B r BE-3772-W
3017 Kimball R D r BE-4210-W
3017B Peery Victor E r BE-5762-R
3015 Morgan Grace Mrs r TH-4101
3019 Noxon Pearl r BE-4210-J
3021 Pearson Paul E r TH-1033
30211/2 Norton M B Mrs r TH-4712
3022 Riordan Florence Miss r BE-5762-J
3024 Silliman C P r TH-7S45
3026 Nutting Eva M Mrs r TH-7S55
3027 Hupman J A r TH-9481
3031 Rosenkranz L F Mrs r .BE-3553-J
3034 Stahl Brynjulf r TH-5040
3035 Casscbohm F W r TH-7066
3036 Hottel Jasper H r TH-2150
3036A Lav.iencc Carl r BE-0965-W
3037 Quinn Martin H r TH-2973
3038 Standley Doris r AS-7490
3038 Standley Sarah J r AS-7490
3040 Powers Minerva R Dr r TH-3495
3040 Waterman Opal Mrs r TH-349'5
3042 Bailey Gilbert S r BE-5876-M
3045 Espejo P P r BE-8917-W
3046 Cole Naylor E r BE-3772-J
3048 Cummings Ada Mrs r BE-2S91-W
3049 SutcliffeC Kr BE-5542-J

PRINCE STREET

FUNSTON PL (Oak)
2100 Landauer F r AN-3959
2110 Piper F W r FR-3378-J
2117 Thompson Walter P r FR-4208
2120 Piper Carl r FR-3052
2128 Harris T H r FR-0S15-M
2129 Minney H F r FR-9792-J
2135 Dezell Clifford Br AN-7742
2136 Hawthorne E r AN-S580
2141 Rampa A J r AN-427S

G ST (Oak)
S5TH AVE

8522 Finlay V C r SW-5241
8601 Lewis Carl Mrs r TR-3415
8609 Lucchcsi A r TR-4740
8818 Gotelli Mary r SW-2630
8910 Toji I r TR-3076

CALINDO ST (Oak)
2920 Fontcs Albert R r AN-4360
2926 Pickering Alice Mrs r AN-7719
2927 BradbrookWr FR-9797-R
2930 Smith V C r FR-1645-W
2938 Camjibell Joseph r FR-1645-J
2939 Owen William r AN-6707
2944 Copeland R P Dr r AN-S638
3001 Bartlett T J r FR-9797-M
3003 Ganguct Constance r FR-1334-J
3006 Massone Joseph Mrs r FR-1334-W
3007 Stevens Matilda E r. FR-6755-R
3015 Schweizer Carl r FR-3592-W
3024 Case Belle r FR-2456-J
3025 Dionysius Chas r FR-2456-W
3103 Ringle Wesley r AN-3082
3108 O'Mara Joseph r FR-0889-J

FRUITVALEAVE
3224 Monfort R W r FR-4132-R
3227 Mariiuette Vera r FR-1482-M
3228 Olsen Lars E r FR-183S-W
3231 Pettyjohn Laverna r FR-3939-J
3232 Lallcment Edith r FR-1S86-W
3235 Blanchard H W r AN-7935
3236 Cook Harold Ar FR-1SJ8-J
3241 Krause Andor r FR-3939-R
3243 Victory A C nurse r FR-14S2-W
3252 Di Bari James r FR-8892-J
3257 Crouch Elsie Mrs r FR-4132-J
3260 Barber Wm A r AN-1171
3260 La Grange Charles P r FR-9650-W
3253 Mortensen E G r AN-5592

(Continued fiexl Page)

2416 Ross Robert N r TH-10344 2847 Galeno Fred r BE-6844-W


